Lof0006 62660

| (Re | questor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Cit | y/State/Zip/Phone | ;#) |
| | | MAIL |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nan | ne) |
| (Do | cument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | Office Use On | lv |

t . ŝ



06/06/16--01010--007 **25.00

16 JUN - 6 AM 8: 36 LUANASSI LEORDA الع الم مراجع الم المسر ا

COVER LETTER

4

4

May 31, 2016

TO: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ____ICS SOLUTIONS, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

| Name of Pe | rson: | Brigitte Lopez |
|--------------------------|--------------|---|
| Address: City/State a | nd Zip Code: | 9 Island Avenue Ste. 1505 Miami Beach, FL 33139 |
| E-mail addr | ess: | info@ics-solutions.us (to be used for future annual report notification) |

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Brigitte Lopez at (305) 538-5747

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$25.00 Filing Fee

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

ICS SOLUTIONS, LLC

(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on **June 26th, 2008** and assigned Florida document number **L08000062660**.

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

Title MGRM LOPEZ, RAFAEL E 9 ISLAND AVENUE STE. 1505 MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

| Title MGR |
|-----------------------|
| LOPEZ, BRIGITTE |
| 9 ISLAND AVENUE |
| STE. 1505 |
| MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 |

Additional changes

Ownership: Brigitte Lopez (100%)

Effective date: Filing date.

Pursuant to 605.0207 (3)(b) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Dated: May 31st, 2016.

Refuel E. Lopez 1

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member RAFAEL E. LOPEZ, MGRM

Type of Action: **REMOVE**

Type of Action: ADD

-6

AM 8: 3